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NC COUNCIL ON DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES 

 

RFA # 2024.2: Community Living Mini-Grants 

(State Plan Goal 2) 
 

 

Intent to Apply/Will Attend Bidders’ Workshop on September 7th, 2023 

  

RFA # 
Name/Title Organization Work Address E-mail Address 

1 2024.2 
Orah Raia 

 
 orahraia@gmail.com  

2 2024.2 
Penny Wacaster 

 
 

pmwacaster83@go.mcdowelltech.
edu  

3 2024.2 
Jessie Ary 

LIFESPAN 
 jary@lifespanservices.org  

4 2024.2 
Tonya Freeman   tonyafreemanrn@gmail.com 

5 2024.2 Musu Clemens 
Gloria Clemens 

The Wilson House  
clemensoramusu@gmail.com  
AFLHome@yahoo.com  

6 2024.2 
Meaghan Janaitis 

Best Buddies 
International 

 meaghanjanaitis@bestbuddies.org  

7 2024.2 
Paul Moon 

Land of Sky Regional 
Council 

339 New Leicester Hwy., 
Suite 140 
Asheville, NC 28806 

paul@landofsky.org 

8 2024.2 
Laura Radulescu Wake Enterprises, Inc. 

3548 Bush Street 
Raleigh, NC 27609 

lradulescu@wake-enterprises.org  

GOAL 2:  INCREASE COMMUNITY LIVING FOR INDIVIDUALS 

WITH INTELLECTUAL AND OTHER DEVELOPMENTAL  

DISABILITIES (I/DD).  

Throughout their lifespan transition and lifespan planning, more 

individuals with intellectual and developmental disabilities (I/DD) will 

access housing, transportation, healthcare, health and wellness; 

participate in employment and community life; and be respected, 

valued and supported in their communities. 

All five Objectives 
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9 2024.2 
Tabatha Collins 

Mecklenburg County 
Courthouse Disabilities 
Access division 

 tabatha.z.collins2@nccourts.org  

10 2024.2 
Natasha R. Armstrong 

1st Home Care & 
Infusion Service, Inc. 

712 Wilkins Street, Suite D 
Smithfield, NC 

natasha@jocohomecare.com  

11 2024.2 
Paul Carpenter BoundaryCare  paul@boundarycare.com  

12 2024.2 
Paula Culbreth Sinergy In Action, Inc. 

PO Box 1457 
2976 Peniel Road 
Tryon, NC 28782 

p.culbreth@siainc.org  

13 2024.2 
Marilyn Raines   smile39734@aol.com  

14 2024.2 
Jessica Bustamante   jessica@nevinsinc.org  

15 2024.2 
Doug Gallion 

Partners Health 
Management 

 dgallion@partnersbhm.org  

16 2024.2 
Linda Campbell 

Mecklenburg County 
Consumer and Family 
Advisory Committee 
(CFAC) 

 lcampbellga@gmail.com  

17 2024.2 
Stephanie Reid Ride With The Reids  sjreid.2010@gmail.com  

18 2024.2 
Christen Winstead 

City of Raleigh Parks, 
Recreation and 
Cultural Resources 
Department 

 Christen.Winstead@raleighnc.gov  

19 2024.2 
Sarah-Grace Britton EMPOWER  

sarah-
grace.britton@eastersealsucp.co
m  

20 2024.2 
Wendy Chrisley   magnoliamissions.nc@gmail.com  

21 2024.2 
Rachael Everhart 

City of Raleigh Parks, 
Recreation and 
Cultural Resources 
Department 

 Rachael.Everhart@raleighnc.gov  

22 2024.2 
Tara Regan 

Autism Grown Up 
Resource Center 

 hello@autismgrownup.com  

23 2024.2 
Stacie Johnson   staciej529@gmail.com  
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24 2024.2 
Wendy Chrisley 

Summerland Homes, 
Inc. 

 wc28787@yahoo.com  

25 2024.2 
Shandra Cromartie   shandracromartie@gmail.com  

26 2024.2 
Kelly Husn 

BAYADA Home Health 
Care 

8801 J.M. Keynes Drive  
Charlotte, NC 28262 

khusn@bayada.com  

27 2024.2 
Gail Henson 

Catawba Valley 
Healthcare 

 ghenson@cvhnc.org  

28 2024.2 
Tyeasia Dorsey   tyeasiak@gmail.com  

29 2024.2 CeAeria White 
Tinikia Pettiford 

Above & Beyond 
Community Services, 
LLC 

 abchservicesllc@gmail.com  

30 2024.2 
Aldea Clairemont-LaParr 

Dee’s Desktop 
Publishing 

150 B Whitley Church Rd. 
Princeton, NC 2769 

aldea303@gmail.com  

31 2024.2 
Samantha Nevins 

Disability Rights & 
Resources 

5801 Executive Center Dr. 
Suite 101 
Charlotte, NC 28212 

samanthanevins@disability-
rights.org  

32 2024.2 
Tim Barnard 

Person County Group 
Homes, Inc. 

202 N Main St.  
Roxboro, NC 27573 

tim.barnard@pcghinc.org  

33 2024.2 
Kim West Wish Collaborative  kwest071@outlook.com  

34 2024.2 
Michelle Lancaster Julia’s Community  michelle@julias.community  

35 2024.2 
Nidia Holguin Enlace Dominicano  enlacedominicanonc@gmail.com  

36 2024.2 
Lydia Melchor Cosgrove 

Disability Rights & 
Resources 

5801 Executive Center Drive 
Suite 101 
Charlotte, NC 28212 

lydiacosgrove@disability-
rights.org  

37 2024.2 
Lis Hickey   lhickey@elcentronc.org  

38 2024.2 
Margaret Gaffney Indie Tree 

101 N. McDowell St., Ste 120 
Charlotte, NC 28204 

margaret@indietree.org  

39 2024.2 

Lisa Pluff 

Integrative Community 
Studies (Beyond 
Academics) UNC-
Greensboro 

1111 Spring Garden Street, 
3607 MHRA Building 
Greensboro, NC 27412 

LJPLUFF@uncg.edu  
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40 2024.2 
Caitlin Bailey 

National Leadership 
Consortium on 
Developmental 
Disabilities 

 cbailey@thecouncil.org  

41 2024.2 
Kimberly Romberg   kromberg55@gmail.com  

42 2024.2 
Tom Wilson Vaya Health 

200 Ridgefield Court, Suite 
218  
Asheville, NC 28806 

Tom.Wilson@vayahealth.com  

43 2024.2 
Shannon Sikes 

Laurel Rock 
Consulting 

 shannon@laurelrock.us  

44 2024.2 
Katherine Benton RHA Health Services  kbenton2@rhanet.org  

45 2024.2 
Linda Kendall Fields 

Cares Program 
UNC Chapel Hill 
School of Social Work 

 lkfields@email.unc.edu  

46 2024.2 
Alan Kriss myHana  

alan@myhana.io 
 

47 2024.2 
Ginny Dropkin 

HOPE, North Carolina, 
Inc. 

 
ginny@hopenorthcarolina.org 
 

48 2024.2 
Alexis Pruden   alexispruden@yahoo.com  

49 2024.2 
Dawn Milton M&M Special Services  good27403@yahoo.com  

50 2024.2 
Kim Torres Bloom Fitness  development@bloomfitness.org  

51 2024.2 
Aimee Combs 

Exceptional Children’s 
Assistance Center 
(ECAC) 

 acombs@ecacmail.org  

52 2024.2 
Teena Willis 

Partners Health 
Management 

 twillis@partnersbhm.org  

53 2024.2 
Rene Lee   dlee2117@gmail.com  

54 2024.2 
Laura Weber 

Exceptional Children’s 
Assistance Center 
(ECAC) 

 lweber@ecacmail.org  
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55 2024.2 
Dave Curro 

Midtown Housing 
Coalition 

 
dave@MidtownHousingCoalition.o
rg 
 

56 2024.2 
Renea Johnson Connections with Care  

operation@connectionwithcare.or
g 
 

57 2024.2 
Regina Bell   

reginabell@helpinghandsmhdd.or
g  

58 2024.2 
Amy Silver Wake Enterprises  asilver@wake-enterprises.org  

59 2024.2 
Regina Peele Credit Ed Resources  creditedresources@earthlink.net  

60 2024.2 
Carlton Bell 

R&R Elite Enterprises 
LLC 

 randrelitehauling@earthlink.net  

61 2024.2 
Laura Newell InReach  lnewell@inreachnc.org  

62 2024.2 
Anne Dickerson 

East Carolina 
University 

 dickersona@ecu.edu  

63 2024.2 
Teri Palmer Advanced Living, Inc.  tapalmersw1@gmail.com  

64 2024.2 
Lindsey Cotner Irene Wortham Center  lcotner@iwcnc.org  

65 2024.2 
Casey Johnson 

City of Raleigh 
Specialized Recreation 
and Inclusion Services 

 casey.johnson@raleighnc.gov  

66 2024.2 
Shaquita Callier   Shaquitacallier@gmail.com  

67 2024.2 
Alaina Irias 

Nest Step Strategies, 
Inc. 

 
Alaina.irias@nextstepstrategies.or
g 
 

68 2024.2 
Kevin R. Mills 

East Carolina 
University (ECU) 
Office of Research 
Administration 

209 East 5th Street, Office 
137 

MILLSK@ECU.EDU  
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